otherwise known as the Wage Rationalization Act, the Regional Tripartite Wages and Productivity Board - 
National Capital Region hereby issues this Wage Order: 

Section 1. Upon  the effectivity of this Wage Order, the prescribed minimum wage rate of ONE 

HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE PESOS (P165.00) per day for  all private sector workers and employees in the 
National Capital Region shall be  increased by TWENTY PESOS (P20.00) per day to be given in the 
following manner: 

AMOUNT OF INCREASE    EFFECTIVITY 

P15.00 per day          upon effectivity of this Order 
P5.00 per day           May 1, 1997 

Section 2. The adjustments in the minimum wage rates of other categories of workers receiving a 

prescribed minimum wage rate of less than  ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE PESOS (P165.00) per day shall be 
given in a staggered manner for a period of two (2) years.  To effect a uniform minimum wage rate,  the 
increase in minimum wage mandated herein shall be given on top of the wage increases granted under 
Wage Order No. NCR-04 and NCR-04-A, and in the manner prescribed in the Rules Implementing this